

California Association of Real Estate Brokers

****ATTENTION ALL CAREB REALTIST MEMBERS ****

****30 Day Notice ****

2023 Annual Member Meeting/Elections and Candidate Process

Elections to be held **Friday October 20, 2023, 1:30pm** at the Annual State Conference during our Annual Membership Meeting (Paid Members as of 7-31-2023 are eligible to apply)

Any and all interested paid members may apply for a CAREB Leadership position by following the instructions below!! Your participation is needed in order to take CAREB to the next level of Excellence.

**Please note, if you are currently holding a position, you must reapply!!! There are three director positions open **

The following positions will be deemed vacated:

President, 1st Vice President, 2nd Vice President, 3rd Vice President, Secretary, Assistant Secretary, Treasurer, Assistant Treasurer, Financial Secretary, Parliamentarian, Sergeant-at-Arms, Chaplain, Two (2) Regional Vice Presidents-Northern CA, Two (2) Regional Vice Presidents-Southern CA, and Three (3) Board of Directors (3-year term).



California Association of Real Estate Brokers The Application Procedure

- 1. The attached application must be completed and returned to the Nominating Committee via email to: NominatingCommittee@carebconference.com
- 2. Application Deadline: Monday, October 02, by 11:59pm PST
- 3. Interviews for all applicants will be scheduled and held via zoom from October 9, 2023 thru October 18, 2023

Please allow 15-20 minutes for the Interview

- 4 . On your email Subject line, please use: "CAREB Election Position xxxxxxxx" you wish to apply for.
- 5. The document "CAREB 2023 Positions" is included in this email.
- 6. The Nominating Committee Slate will be posted **October 19, 2023** at the Annual State Conference and be sent via email to all members.
- 7. Elections to be held on **Friday**, **October 20**, **2023 at 1:30pm** at the Annual State Conference during our Annual Membership Meeting. Member meeting will be Hybrid (in person and online)
- 8. All candidates running or slated for a position must be physically present at the Annual Membership Meeting.

Sincerely,

California Association of Real Estate Brokers, 2023 Nominating Committee

Denise Matthis, Committee Chair Renee Tucker, Committee Co-Chair Lyric Armstrong, Committee Secretary Sharon Robinson Randy Munmon Nekaya Carter